PARK COUNTY BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
PLANNING DEPARTMENT STAFF REPORT

Board of Adjustment Hearing Date: February 17, 2026

To: Board of Adjustments

Date: February 10, 2026

Prepared by: Shelli Yarbrough, Planner |

Case Number: A26-0004

Subject: Variance

Request: The applicant is requesting a 15’ variance from the south side (rear) lot line

to build a shed, resulting in a 5’ property line setback instead of the normal
20’ county setback requirement.

Application Summary:

Applicant: David Blau

Owner: David Blau

Location: Lot 3 NEW, Harris Park Estates, Unit 6, Block 87,

addressed as 202 Wilkins Rd, Bailey CO 80421

Current Zone District: Residential

Surrounding Zoning: Residential — see attachment 1

Lot Size: 0.46 Acres

Existing Use: Single Family Residential

Proposed Use: Adding a Shed at the rear of the property
Background:

The subject property is in the Harris Park Subdivision, near Bailey. A Vicinity Map is included as
Attachment 2. The topography of the parcel shows 40-50 feet of elevation change from the front
to the rear of the parcel. There are wetlands on the adjacent parcel to the south owned by the
Harris Park Metro District. The applicant has had a review done by the U.S. Army Corps of
Engineers and it was determined that the parcel located at 202 Wilkins Rd is dry land. A conditions
map of the subject property and surrounding parcels is included as Attachment 3. The home was
built in 2004, with a deck added in 2023. The applicant would like to build a shed for additional
work and storage space. There are currently other sheds on the property for storage, these will
be removed when this larger shed is built. The adjacent parcel to the south, owned by the Harris
Park Metro District, is a park and horse pasture. The applicant spoke to the owner of the home to
the east; they had no objections to the variance. The parcel to the west is vacant, unimproved
land that the applicant does not own but is actively trying to purchase.
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Land Use Regulations and Strategic Master Plan:

Each of the standards for approval of a variance (Land Use Regulation (LUR) Article 11, Division
1, Section 3-100) is addressed below.

1. A strict application of the Resolution causes peculiar and exceptional practical
difficulties or exceptional and undue hardship by reason of exceptional narrowness,
shallowness, or shape of a specific piece of land or by reason of exceptional
topographic conditions or other extraordinary and exceptional situation or condition
of the land:

The lot has a small building envelope which is further constrained by the septic tank and
leach field, existing structures, topography and other property lines.

2. The applicant provided reasonable and adequate evidence that the variance request
is not a self-imposed hardship that can be rectified by means other than relief through
a variance:

The raised terrace at the rear of the parcel and the topography going towards the front
creates conditions that warrant a variance. The slope of the natural landscape would require
substantial backfill and soil disruption if placed closer to the home on the property.

3. There exists no substantial detriment to any neighbor or to the public by the granting
of the variance:

No substantial impacts to surrounding properties are anticipated. The proposed shed would
be more than 75 feet from any structures on the lot to the west, will reduce the number of
structures on the subject property, will not affect the horse pasture and community area to
the south and the parcel to the east is vacant. No objections from adjacent property owners
have been received.

4. The intent and purpose of the regulation being varied is not substantially impaired or
defeated by the granting of the variance.

Setback requirements are intended to preserve privacy, safety, and spatial balance
between structures. In this case, the intent of the regulation is preserved by maintaining
separation from adjacent structures.

Impact Analysis:

No adverse aesthetic or environmental impacts are anticipated.

Recommendation:

Staff recommends approval of this application with no conditions.
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Park County Treasurer Tax Receipt

Account Parcel Number Receipt Date Receipt Number
R0O045730 45730 Jun 11, 2025 2025-06-11-Kathleen-
190871

BROKEN BAR DIAMOND D TRUST

202 WILKINS RD
BAILEY, CO 80433

L R R R R N

Situs Address
202 WILKINS RD BAILEY 80421
Legal Description

Payor
CoreLogic

T06 R73 523 NE4 HARRIS PARK ESTATES UNIT 6 BLOCK 087 LOT 03 NEW

Property Code
SINGLE FAMILY LAND -1112
SINGLE FAMILY IMP - 1212

Payments Received
Direct Deposit
Bauk Account Alpine Operating

Actual Assessed Year
17,173 1,150 2024
511,768 34,290 2024

Multi-Account Payment

B3 om o B Y MR TR M n2 UE NS G G 0 N R S 0 B4 U3 2R 43 IS I R L5 RS KA LS X SR KD G M BB X % b3 SE Y BE OB W MR KR €2 I W

Area Mill Levy
0007 70.9717
0007 70.9717

Payments Applied
Year Charges Billed Prior Payments New Payments Balance
2024 Tax $2,253.36 $1,126.68 $1,126.68 $0.00
$1,126.68 $0.00
Balance Due as of Jun 11, 2025 $0.00
Thank you for your payment
P.0.Box 638, Fairplay, CO 80440 Page 1 of 1



¥
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WARRANTY DEED

GRANTOR(S): David C. Blau and Shawn M. Blau

FFor the consideration of $10.00, in hand paid, hereby warrant, grant, bargain, sell, convey,

and confirm to

GRANTEE(S): The Broken Bar Diamond D Trust
GRANTEE(S)
ADDRESS: 202 Witkins Road, Bailey, CQ 80433

all of Grantor(s) right, title and interest in and to the following described real property in the

County of Park, State of Colorado, with all its appurtenances and warrant(s) the
title to the same, to wit:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made hereof
Also known by street and number as: 202 Wilkns Rd. Bailey, CO 80433

FAMILY ESTATE PLANNING PURPOSES - NO DOCUMENTARY FEE REQUIRED

DATED __ 9~ \f:(y/ 20724

- = A e \/J/?M% Z J?/Z/ktj
("'Dav:d C/é%/ ~Shawn M. Blau, Trustee
: STATE OF COLORADO )
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE )

/ b 3
This instrument was acknowledged before me on \-’Vlm}“ L}’\ \("“‘\ s EOZﬁ:,/by /David ?J Blau.
rE A -

MADISON RENE MARTIN V9 N VA
NOTARY PUBLIC AL d o] C»u/'\[ (Lﬁ

STATE OF COLORADO bl b ,

NOTARY 1D 20224041577 'Neftary Public

Vv AABAICCIAN FYDIRES NCTOBER 27, 2026
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- EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

'THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS POLICY IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Parcel 1:
New Lot 3, as deplcted on Lot Consolidation Plat, a Reconfiguration of Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, Block 87, Harris Park

Estates - Unit 6, recorded May 15, 2002 at Reception No, 566114, County of Park, State of Colorado.

Parcel 2:
Together with that easement for ingress and egresy as further described in that document recorded June 23, 2003 at

Reception No, 584721,
County of Park, State of Colorado.






VARIANCE LINE # REQ’S -
LINE #4
LEGAL DESCRIPTION —

202 WILKINS RD.
BAILEY, CO 80421

TO6 R73 523 NE4 HARRIS PARK ESTATES UNIT 6 BLOCK 087 LOT 3 NEW

LINE #5

ADDRESSES OF ADJOINING LAND/PROPERTY OWNERS -

*Gary Almendinger - (-
9048 W. 101% Ave.

Broomfield, CO 80021

*Kimbrough Johns
216 Wilkins Rd.
Bailey, CO 80421

*Harris Park Metro District—-
2154 Shelton Dr.

Bailey, CO 80421












#9 - /\/a Ul L this S hucture,

#10 - Article lll, Div. |, Sect. 3-100, #2 -~ Structural Setback

I would like to ask the Board of Adjustments for a favorable ruling of changing the Rear
setback on my property from 30 feet to 5 feet.

#11 - Justification for variance approval -

} would also like to ask for the variance approval in stating that the property located on my
South boundary is land desighated as a park/ horse pasture belonging to Harris Park Metro
District. This will not affect the HPMD property in any way as that land is platted to stay a
park/horse pasture.

The property to the East of me already has a structure well within the standard setback. The
rest of that property is vacant, and | am also actively trying to purchase that property.

The property to the West of me has some playground structures within that rear setback
area and | have spoken with them about my desire for this shed. They did not object.

This Shed will not encumber any adjacent properties.

#12 - | have an address posting on my property at the street line that meets the
requirements as used for previous projects.

#13 - 1 would also like to conclude by stating that | am aware of Park county’s rules on the
number of outbuitdings. By building this larger shed, that is my plan for mitigating the 3
smaller structures. Once the larger shed is built, the items | have stored in the smaller
sheds can be moved over and the smaller structures will be removed.

Furthermore, | have taken the extra step of confirming with the Corp of Engineering (see
included documents) that | will NOT BE encroaching on any type of wetland & that the flood
plain will not be affected. The name & number of the Project manager with the Corp of
Engineering can be provided upon request.






DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, OMAHA DISTRICT
COLORADO REGULATORY OFFICE
9307 SOUTH WADSWORTH BLVD
LITTLETON, CO 80178-680T

January 10, 2025

SUBJECT: NWO-2024-01973-DEN, 202 Wilkins Rd, Bailey, CO — Approved
Jurisdictional Determination

David Blau
202 Wilkins Rd
Bailey, CO 80421

Dear David Blau:

This letter is in response to your request received an December 12, 2024, for an
approved jurisdictional determination for the approximately 0.1-acre project area located
at approximately 39.50957, -105.51454, Bailey, Park County, CO. Your request has
been assigned the Corps Regulatory File Number referenced above. Please reference
this file number on any correspondence to us or to other interested parties when
referencing this project or concerning this request.

The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (Corps) regulates the discharge of dredged and
fill material into waters of the United States under Section 404 of the Clean Water Act
(CWA) (33 U.S.C. 1344) and structures or work in, over, and under navigable waters of
the United States under Section 10 of the Rivers and Harbors Act (RHA) (33 U.S.C.
403). The implementing regulations for these Acts are published in the Code of Federal
Regulations at 33 CFR parts 330-332.

Based on our evaluation of the information provided and other available information,
including a site visit conducted on December 20, 2024, we have determined that review
area is comprised of entirely dry land. Based on this determination, a Department of the
Army permit is not required. This determination does not eliminate requirements to
obtain any other applicable federal, state, tribal, or local permits.

Attached to this letter is the approved jurisdictional determination for your project site.
This jurisdictional determination is valid for a 5-year period from the date of this letter,
until January 7, 2030, unless new information warrants revision of the determination
before the expiration date. If you object to this determination, you may request an
administrative appeal under Corps regulations at 33 CFR part 331. Enclosed you will find
a Notification of Administrative Appeal Options and Process and Request for Appeal
(NAO-RFA) form. If you request to appeal this determination, you must submit a
completed NAO-RFA form to the address listed on the form.



For an NAO-RFA to be accepted by the Corps, the Corps must determine that it is
complete, that it meets the criteria for appeal under 33 CFR 331.5, and that it has been
received by the Division Office within 60 days of the date of the NAO-RFA. Should you
decide to submit an NAO-RFA form, it must be received at the Division Office by March
8, 2025. It is not necessary to submit an NAO-RFA form to the Division Office if you do
not object to the determination in this letter.

In the event that you disagree with this approved jurisdictional determination and you
have new information not considered in the original determination, you may request
reconsideration of this determination by contacting this office prior to initiating an appeal.
To request this reconsideration based upon new information, you must submit the new
information to this office so that it is received within 60 days of the date of the NAO-RFA.

The Corps’ Omaha District, Regulatory Branch is committed to providing quality and
timely service to our customers. In an effort to improve customer service, please take a
moment to complete our Customer Service Survey found on our website at
https://requlatory.ops.usace.army.mil/customer-service-survey/. If you do not have
Internet access, you may call and request a paper copy of the survey that you can
complete and return by mail. Additionally, further information regarding the Omaha
District Regulatory Program can be obtained by visiting our website at
https://www.nwo.usace.army.mil/Missions/Regulatory-Program/.

If you have any questions concerning this jurisdictional determination, please contact
Daniel Ishmael at the above address, by phone at 720-948-3266, or by email at
Daniel.c.ishmael@usace.army.mil> and reference file number NWO-2024-01973-DEN.

Sincerely,

Aaron (ere o

Kiel Downing
Chief, Denver Regulatory Office

Enclosures

1) Notification of Administrative Appeal Options and Process and Request for Appeal
2) Memorandum for Record

Al


















REQUEST FOR CORPS JURISDICTIONAL DETERMINATION (JD)
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, OMAHA DISTRICT

The information that you provide will be used in evaluating your request to determine whether there are CORPS USE ONLY:

any aquatic resources within the project area subject to federal jurisdiction under the regulatory DATE RECEIVED:

authorities referenced below. Note: Submission of requested information is voluntary; however, if

information is not provided, the request for an AJD cannot be evaluated nor can an AJD be issued. PROJECT NO.:E l
1. PROPERTY LOCATION: 2. REQUESTOR CONTACT INFORMATION:

Street Address:l Ac Whejcins R I Typed or printed name: l Di‘NID BLunn l
City/Township/Parish: | Biree s l Company name: I I
County: | Par | state: Co Street Address: | A0 A L()l Ll R D

Acreage of Parcel/Review Area for JD: I City: E/;%m Lg (/ lState:

Section: |

K73 Daytime phone no.:

Latitude:l_39 ¢ 56357 | Longitude:E -)05, 514 5¢ | Email address:
(For linear projscts, please include the center point of the proposed alignment.)

3. MAP: Please attach a survey/plat map and vicinity map identifying location and review area for the JD.
f FENT VLA £-prdte

4. REASON FOR REQUEST (check as many as applicable):

E I intend to construct/develop a project or perform activities on this parcel which may require authorization from the
Corps, and the JD would be used to avoid and minimize impacts to jurisdictional aquatic resources and as an initial
step in a future permitting process.

I intend to construct/develop a project or perform activities on this parcel which may require authorization from the
Corps; this request is accompanied by my permit application and the JD is to be used in the permitting process.

I intend to construct/develop a project or perform activities in a navigable water of the U.S. which is included on the
district Section 10 list and/or is subject to the ebb and flow of the tide.

A Corps JD is required in order to obtain my local/state authorization.

OK O O

lintend to contest jurisdiction over a particular aquatic resource and request the Corps confirm that jurisdiction
does/does not exist over the aquatic resource on the parcel.

Xl | believe that the site may be comprised entirely of dry land/upland.
R other | T Besirvs 7uaT i detu o Quesnen) 15 Fgop Pein] ope ¥

5. TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING REQUESTED: 6. OWNERSHIP DETAILS:
I am requesting an approved JD I currently own this property.
1 1 am requesting a preliminary JD I plan to purchase this property.
O 1am requesting a “no permit required” letter as | believe I am an agent/consuitant acting on behalf of the
my proposed activity is not regulated. requestor.
D } am unclear as to which JD | would like to request and Other (please explain):
require additional information.

*Authorities: Rivers and Harbors Act, Section 10, 33 USC 403; Clean Water Act, Section 404, 33 USC 1344; Marine Protection, Research, and Sanctuaries
Act, Section 103, 33 USC 1413; Regulatory Program of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers; Final Rule for 33 CFR Parts 320-332. Uses: This information may
be shared with the Department of Justice and other federal, state, and local government agencies, and the public, and may be made available as part of a
public notice as required by federal law. Your name and property location where federal jurisdiction is to be determined will be included in the approved
jurisdictional determination (AJD), which will be made available to the public on the District's website and on the Headquarters USACE website.

By signing below, you are indicating that you have the authority, or are acting as the duly authorized agent of a person or entity with such authority, to and do
hereby grant Corps personnel right of entry to legally access the site if needed to perform the JD. Your signature shall be an affirmation that you possess the
requisite property rights to request a JD on the subjgct property.

» Date: /Z/ / 2,// 20.;2/4[

Signature: | T_———77r "

e
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~ Shed Pactagco

Date Printed” 10272075 4'19 PY

GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS

The matericks ond kbor shown on these pins that arn provided by Choary Bulding Corp. are fimited to those motetids and labor
o3 defined by the Cleary Buling Corp. conlract. Addional moterials o occossartes that are not being provided by Cleaty Buiing
Corp. moy be shown on pking for conlext or building code compliance,

This buléng s desiqned in accordance with the folowing codes and specificaions:
2018 Intermatiorai Building Cada (1BC)
2018 Editon Of “National Design Specitications for Wood Conrtruction”

Fesk Cotegary: 0
Use Group(s} Classification: 51
Building Use: Sloroge
Type of G Ty VB
Building Arvo: 1200 Sq, AL

Building Design Load:
Srow Design Dotec

Ground Snow Load (Pg) ——————wmmsemsenrsi—ee 81 PSF
Snow Exposute Fortor (Ce)immam oo 1
Slope Foctor {Cs)s 0.66
Thetmal Foctor (Ct)x 12
Snow Load Impartonce Fattor (u):———-— 10
Flat Roaf Snow Lood (Pr): 68.0 PSF
Sloped Roof Snow Load (Pa): 449 PSF

Wind Design Dota:
Basic Design Wind S (Y
Wnd B
Design Inhmvl Pressure Coatficienttmrm i 018

tes e e +*

-
Earthquake Design Dato:
Basic Seimic Farco Retisling Systom:————— Budding Frome Systom/Light Frama Walls Shoothed with Wood
Structurol Ponein ar Steol Shoata
[ T — >, 1T
Seizmic Rezponse Coafficient (Co}mmmrmmmmre——m 0,04
Anclysis Procedure Used: Eruivaient Loteral Force Procedure
Saigmic Design Colegorysrm——mmenmmmemeee
Mopped Speclra! Resporae Accelerolions (Sef——— 22.5%
(8 —— 68y
Spectro! Reaponse Coefficients {Sp): 0249
(S 0 1089
Sita Cl

Smmu: hrpoﬂnn:l Foctor o 10

Faclor (R}

Al lumber, unless noted otherwiss, shol be S45 f2 SPF or betler, Al [umber embedded in the ground shall be treoted with
Chromated Copper Arsenale o o relemtion fevel of .50 Iba. per cubic fool. AWPA U1, UCAB.

Al nls are to be threoded hordened seel uniess otherwise noted

Groding should be such that the suraco woter i droined awoy from the foundation. Minimum grade would o six inches of
vertical drop per ten fost of horizomial away from the foundation {5%).

Fill used for concrete fioor Ziob 3ub grade, i preset, shall be reasonably groded qranulor mataricl. Fil used in columns holes
shall be the excovated sofl uniess noled otherwise. ANl fil shall be free from debris, slones over 4°% and frozen materiat.

Bectrical work, healing. ventotiog, oir conditioning. plumbing, ond site draining I not o part of this drawing ond shall be instolied
s por apphicable codmy

This design & based on o bulding site with sund, ity sond, clayey sond, silty grovel, ciryey grovel
0 por the 1BC building code ond Referenced Sandord ASAE 436.1, on ossumed 3ol

ol with i m!w&ym:mmmhnmnmm“msas-qulmummn
or duriny construction controry to this, the bubding designer shoud be contocted.

W

26-4°

164

1

&

73 : 1o
- W
SOUTH ELEVATION

164
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NOTE:
This buiding, 0s depicled, must be constructed 10 feet of This document, as presented and seoled, is not intended to be, ror shoutd it
more from ony and olt lof finea and 20 feel or more from| Mcunﬁmnﬁugumpw buiiding design, ﬂsmhmu:lonpmmt
R should afso be noted thal the designer is unoware
the locol building official for exceplions. of any subsoll invesligation reports. Foobings have been sized on assumed
values a3 per note 8.0 under General Specifications and Notes. The designer

any other bulldings on the some Jot. Sex BC code and/or just the building i

Printed Bv: Kafl H. Lemvanas

excludey dotermination that the csanmed ot conditions are present al the
sile. If o concrele fioor wil b instalied, the detign of the concrete foor is

not part of thess plams, nor i it intonded to be. If shown,the concrate floor

s only depictad to show 5 locetion with rvapoct to related components of
the building. The clisnt or genern! controclor i encouraged fo contract, wilh
otfher profezsional engneers or architects for the deaiqn of the concrate floor
and it subgrode.
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PLAN REVISIONS:
NUMBER DATE BY
1

2
3
4

BAILEY, CO 80421 (PARK)

BUILDING SiZE:
30'0"x 40' 0" x 16'4"

202 WILKINS ROAD
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ELEVATIONS

PROJECT SITE ADDRESS:
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- TRUSS INFORMATION NOTES:
# DESCRIPTION SCREW PLACEMENT j HOLE "
1. 2x6 JACKBRACING AT ENDWALL COLUMNS (NOT NEEDED AT FULL LENGTH COLUMNS) SEE CONTINUOUS PURUN DESIGN
1| TC29-SENDWALLGWORSEW PURLINS NALED NONE = LOCATION ON FLOOR PLAN FOR JACKBRACING FOR PURLIN TO TRUSS ot PRI
2 | 7A29-9PLRCA5STNO10OCATRUSS PURLINS NAILED NONE (SEE THIS SHEET) ATTACHMENT
3 | TA29-3PLRC4SSTNOT00CBTRUSS PURLINS NAILED NONE 2. 2«4 PURUN BLOCKING AT ALL ENDWALL TRUSSES
4 | TC29-9ENDWALLGWOHSEW PURLINS NAILED NONE 246 IACKERACE ATTAGH JACKBRACE TO TOP
S | TB23-9PISCASSTNOGOCBTRUSSI65H PURLINS NALED NONE 2y 5 g1 RN — O
BRACE WITH {SEV HANGER UPSIDE-DOWN)
mﬁ%}; 21 OAmF%H TIE JACKBRACE To 0P
CHORD OF TRUSS WITH
COLUMN SIZE STER BaONG. 7 AT
. - ' - BANDING TO TOP AND
10°-0 3/4 g'11 1/4 10207 10-0" ENDHALL TRUSS BOTIOM OF JACKBRACE
ATTACH JACKERACE 2 SEARNG BLOCK WITH (4) 104 NALS
et~ CHED T CLEARSPAN TRUSS
WITH (5) 20d NALS ___W”E‘(fﬁ_"’du s B
e — e e - s o N goane
I g = T T W " | VERTICAL BRACES WITH MAL Txt SIFFENER PG OF ANY
! G N ! ] t (4) 208 NALS 70 JACKBRACE WFH  POTENTIAL
] - ~ | 10d NALS AT 12° 0C.  CELLNG LINERS
i i AN |
f 7 o |
] . ' ~ I JACKBRACE DETAIL
et 12" VENTED ALUM. i o | AT OPEN BAY
" PURLIN EXT. AT 1, S | CLEARSPAN ENDWALL TRUSS
[ BOTH ENDS 7 =127 VENTED ALUM. ~ | {BEAR TRUSS ON 1-PLY
I d EAVE EXT. AT N | OF CORNER COLUMN TO
| CEAR WRAP O BOTH SIDES WITH 2x4 ROOFLINE ~E | FOOTING)
[ - BIRD SCREEN WIND BRACING ~ 2
| TRUSS NOT BY .~ N } 2x4 EAVE PURUN
| - | CLEARSPAN ENDWALL
= - = TR | TRUSS ATTACHED TD
| il S | COLUMN WITH (6) 1/478
! - S | x31/2" SOS SCREWS
E e ~ : 756 FACING PLY
[ W/ - L) o~ ~ -—
i 7] N
{ E e
! S 1
; AN e ! TRUSS REPAR CLEARSPAN
N , 1 PLATE TRUSS
i o e |
i ~
. N = | OPEN END TRUSS DETAIL
, ! ~
' ! N Pie ! SEE CONTINUOUS PURLIN DESIGN
| P | FOR FURLIN T0 TRUSS 24 PURLN
| j=———NOTE TO CREW: SO e |
! INSTALL HOUSE WRAP S L i
! 70 TRUSS BEFORE < - | ATIACH JACKBRACE TO TOP
! INSTALLING ANY TRIM AN e | A 26 JACKBRACE CHORD 01 TRUSS WK
i N - | SIMPSON HUS26 HANGER
; 1 2 o5t oo B
i < BUILDING FRONT N pid | T0 MATCH COLUMN sxzs g»rgio Bg; Dmgss \mw
PR g t T ! BANDING TO TOF AND
l = ] LH ENDHALL TRUSS > BOTIDH OF JACKERACE
T 4 ATTACH JACKBRACE. 2x6x12" BEARNG BLOCK WITH (4) 10d NALS
e L ATTACHED TO JACKBRACE CLEARSPAN TRUSS
(5) 20 NALS | e s
3-PLY 248 COLUMN T0——a _\H_OLD JACKBRACE
BULDING EAVE. HEIGHT £ MO THE
12° 0" 10 0" 100" 120 L

NAIL 1x4 STIFFENER PLANE OF ANY A
70 JACKBRACE WITH POTENTIAL
104 NAILS AT 12° 0C.  CEUNG UNERS
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NOTE: /_\
2 WHITE_VINYL
FACED CONDENSATION
- BLANKET IN_ROOF BUILDING CORP.
ﬂ_ 190 PAOLI STREET / P.O. BOX 930771
PREPANTED 29 GAUGE CORRUGATED ; ATTACH TRUSS TO' COLUMN e o i
~_ ROOF_AND SIDE STEEL Z WITH (2) 1/279x5 1/2° DRAVN BY: JASHINE MEFFORD
~ P00F 20 208 NESTED BOLTS AND NAL WITH DATE DRAWN: 09/09/25
~2 x P T
PURLINS AT 24” D.C. WITH PURLIN ‘ 4 (1) Row (2) 204 NALS PER B0 e E B
SADDLES SEETRUSS 2 24 LCS. :
@) SEE HEEL DETAL DIAGRAMS CENTERED !
CUSTOM FASCIA TRIM 3
4
BEVELED 2x8 FASCA 12
BOARD ~——SP #1 .60 CCA NOTE:
3-pLY 28 COLUMN TRUSS NOT
DESIGNED FOR
i CEILING LOAD VD AR
SOFFIT EAVE EXT.
WITH BIRD SCREEN
i 3
USE SP_2400F~2.0E 2¢6 GIRTS AT w2 W %
25 1/4" 0.C. AT SIDEWALLS = =
i USE SP 2400F~2.0F 2x6 GIRTS AT g3 35 <
. 25 1/2° OC. AT WEST AND INTERIOR ENDWALL| {5 1 . IE® g
® (6) Rows: Gs=20" tle = gles ADJUSTING BLOCK i ¢ 2
© alCE e e T N o8 = 2 =z
0l o h B BETWEEN TRUSS =zg8 % €
xg ~I2H HEEL AND CENTER Z858 & E
N 8. ~ 1B PLY OF COLUMN T0 - ISsZois . &
- = B P BE FIELO CUT TO AT EESOGFLY
> g9 59 EDcEneXsE
- =E EE ELE5252cs
N HEEL DETAIL SMmSRIERer
E e e e et & x @ 7]
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/2x8 TREATED PLANK
100'+0"
e ———————— < . WHEN PRINTED ON 24"x36'
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. ~f——CONCRETE. BACKFILL
91 ; - -
= 1) #4x12" REBAR £
- ok - 5
4 FP-24 FOOTING PAQ 5"«,@ 7 X
(SEE FOOTING NOTE e

ON FLOOR PLAN)
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NOTE:

2" WHITE VINYL
FACED CONDENSATION
BLANKET IN ROOF

lPREPAlNTED 29 GAUGE CORRUGATED
ROOF AND SIDE STEEL

SP2400F-2.0F 246 NESTED
URLINS AT 24” 0.C. WITH PURLIN
CUSTOM FASCIA TRIM SADDLES

100'+0"
w/

CBILNG

VENTED SOFFIY

DIAGRAMS

SEETRUSS 7

OPEN BAY FACING

——SP #1 .60 CCA

3~PLY 2x8 COLUMN

NOTE:

TRUSS NOT
DESIGNED FOR
CEILING LOAD

150"
FROM 100'+0" TO BOTTOM OF

TRUSS AT ENDWALL

g)4 RLonS RIDGECAP WITH
CENTERED OUTSIDE FILLER
2X4 FLAT STRIPS
PURLINS
2x6 PEAK
PURLIN
VENTED
SOFFIT 2x2 LEDGER
CEILING N
DOUBLE TRUSS
RI-8 TRM RIDGE DETAIL
AT OPEN ENDWALL
RIDGECAP WITH
OUTSIDE FILLER
2X4 FLAT STRIPS
PURLINS -
2x6 PEAK
PURLIN
VENTED
SOFFIT 2x2 LEDGER
CEILING
DOUBLE TRUSS
RJ-8 TRIM

RIDGE DETAIL
AT INTERIOR ENDWALL

3-10"

r—— CONCRETE BACKFILL

- 1) $4x12” REBAR
./_EOR UPLIFT

+—FP-24 FOOTING PAD
(SEE FOOTING NOTE
ON FLOOR PLAN)
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Dals Pented- 1

§2 SPF 26
DIAGONAL BRACE
KRR

ATTACH DIAGONAL BRACE-/
TO EACH GIRT WITH
(4) 10d NALS

BRACE TO GIRT CONNECTION DETAIL

1ﬂ;«m CLEARSPAN ENDWALL TRUSS
" 10 BULDING COLUMN WITH (7) 20d
= s

LY 2x6 BEARING BLOCK ATTACHED T0
COLUMN WITH (3) 20d NALS

2x6x24" BEARING BLOCK ATTACHED
T0 DIAGONAL BRACE WITH (11 10d
N\ NALS
S (BEARING BLOCK BEARS ON BOTIOM
\ CHORD OF TRUSS)

Ep s o5 vy o

BRACE CONNECTION DETAIL
AT TOP OF BRACE AT CORNER COLUMN

2x6 BLOCK ATTACHED TO
BACK OF BRACING WITH
(6) 10d NALS

IS LI

\‘2)(5 SPLICED BRACE

2x6 CONTINUQUS BRACE

ATTACH 2x4 BEARING BLOCK
OR TRUSS VERTICAL TO
COLUMN WITH (5) 20d NALS

ATTACH BOTTOM CHORD OF
ENDWALL TRUSS TO BUILDING
COLUMN WITH (5) 20d NALS <

2x6x24” BEARING BLOCK
ATTACHED TO DIAGONAL
BRACE WITH (11) 10d NALS
(BEARING BLOCK' BEARS ON _
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS) _/

BRACE CONNECTION DETAIL
AT TOP OF BRACE AT ENDWALL COLUMN

A SPUCED BRACE

2x6 BLOCK ATTACHED TO
BACK OF BRACING WITH
{6) 10d NALS

CONTINUOUS BRACE

BRACE SPLICE DETAIL
AT CENTER OF X—BRACING

L //

2x6x24” BEARING BLOCK
ATTACHED TO DIAGONAL
BRACE WITH {11) 10d NALS
(BEARING BLOCK BEARS ON
TOP OF TREATED PLANK)

ATTACH 2x8 TREATED PLANK TO
BUILDING COLUMN WITH (7) 20d NAILS

BRACE CONNECTION DETAIL
AT BOTTOM OF BRACE AT ENDWALL COLUMN

2x6x24" BEARING BLOCK
ATTACHED TO DIAGONAL
BRACE WITH (11) 10d NALS
(BEARING BLOCK BEARS ON
TOP OF TREATED PLANK)

ATTACH 2x8 TREATED PLANK TQ
BUILDING COLUMN WITH (7) 20d NAILS

BRACE CONNECTION DETAIL

AT BOTTOM OF BRACE AT ENDWALL COLUMN

ENDWALL DIAGONAL X-BRACING DETAIL

AT WEST ENDWALL

ATTACH 2x4 BEARING BLOCK
OR TRUSS VERTICAL TO
COLUMN WITH (5) 20d NALLS

ATTACH BOTTOM CHORD OF
ENDWALL TRUSS TO BUILDING

— T~

BUILDING CORP.

——
190 PAOLI STREET / P.O, BOX 930720
VFRONA, Wi 53593 / (800) 373-6550

DRAWN BY: JASMINE MEFFORD

DATE DRAWN: 09!09/25

PLAN REVISIONS:
NUMBER DATE BY
1

2
3
4

COLUMN WITH (5) 20d NAILS

]

2x6x24” BEARING BLOCK N
ATTACHED TO DIAGONAL
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BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS) —

BRACE CONNECTION DETAIL
AT TOP OF BRACE AT ENDWALL COLUMN
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ATTACH 2x8 TREATED PLANK TO
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BRACE CONNECTION DETAIL
AT BOTTOM OF BRACE AT ENDWALL COLUMN

PAPER SCALE IS N.T.S.

RS
S
%9 o
’I;‘;'ONAL ":\\\‘
iy














































Park County Planning Department
P.O. Box 1598
Fairplay, Colorado 80440
Phone: (719) 836-4261 e £-mail address. shelli.yarbrough@parkcountyco.gov

Referral Response

Comment Deadline Date: February 11, 2026
Case #: A26-0004

Case Name: Blau Variance

Applicant:  David Blau

Request: The applicant is requesting a 15-foot variance from the required 20-foot setback to the south

(rear) lot line to build a shed.

Legal Description:

Lot 3 NEW, Harris Park Estates, Unit 6, Block 87
Addressed as 202 Wilkins Rd, Bailey CO 80421

Date of Board of Adjustments Hearing: Tuesday, February 17, 2026

We have reviewed this referral and find that it does comply with our specific organization’s
concerns.

We have reviewed this referral and find that it does not comply with our specific organization’s
concerns for the following reasons:

We have reviewed this referral and find no conflicts with our interests.

A formal recommendation is under consideration and will be submitted to you prior to

Please refer to the enclosed letter.

We offer the following comments regarding this referral:

Signed: Date: 01/21/2026

Title: Assistant Chief Fire Prevention






